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TO INCREASE SALARY OF COUNTY TREASURER PENOBSCOT CO. 341
PUBLIC, 1947 CHAP. 297

Chapter 295

AN ACT Increasing the Salary of the County Commissioners in Penobscot
County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 79, § 6, amended. That part of section 6 of chapter 79 of the re-
vised statutes which relates to the salary of the county commissioners in
Penobscot county is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Penobscot, $%,756 $2,000,

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 296

AN ACT to Increase the Salary of the Register of Probate in Penobscot
County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 140, § 22, amended. That part of the 2nd paragraph of section
22 of chapter 140 of the revised statutes, which relates to the salary of
the register of probate in Penobscot county, as amended by chapter 228 of
the public laws of 1945, is hereby further amended to read as follows:

‘Penobscot, &2,300 $2,500,

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 297

AN ACT to Increase the Salary of the County Treasurer
in Penobscot County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S,, c. 79, § 146, amended. That part of section 146 of chapter 79 of
the revised statutes, as amended by chapter 1go of the public laws of 1945,
which relates to the salary of the county treasurer in Penobscot county, is
hereby further amended to read as follows:

‘Penobscot, $23560 $2,200, k

Effective August 13, 1947
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